
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
3 
3 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
84 
71 

1 
14 
90 

149 
198 

35 
181 

78 
260 

29 
30 
28 
59 

4 
50 
17 
12 
74 

118 
65 

501 
97 
8 

00 
11 
04 
36 

03 
99 

122 

Name 
Stephen Clark 
Richard Goldsmith 
Stephen Newby 
Jason Roosa 
Greg Heacock 
Ted Herb 
Bill Hart 
Christoph Fritsch 
Todd Sullivan 
Quentin Sermet 
Shelby Clark 
Frank DiMiceli 
Brian Westmoreland 
Martin Maggio 
Ron Oscarson 
Rich Newman 
Brian Volkert 
Anita Weemaes 
Loren Campbell 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Bill Simer 
Geoff Sirett 
Jeff Kerney 
Paul Adams 
Krista Johnson 
Greg McKinley 
Will Hart 
Michael McKinley 

Andrea Granados 
Thor Johnson 
Patrick Meehan 

Class 
FPv 

FSRv 

FP 

EPv 

DMv 

GP 

DPv 

CSv 

FPv 

SM 

EPv 

SM 

EP 

DPv 

EP 

FPv 

FPv 

M4 

HPv 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FJr 

FV 

EP 

EPv 

AAAv 

EP 

FMv 

GP 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
1:43.609 
1:45.200 
1:48.538 
1:48.523 
1:48.017 
1:47.385 
1:52.546 
1:56.782 
2:04.391 
2:08.497 
2:07.976 
2:08.719 
2:13.824 
2:11.157 
2:11.191 
2:12.352 
2:13.434 
2:11.896 
2:17.479 
2:02.485 
2:05.663 
2:03.523 
2:05.015 
2:05.288 
2:07.531 
2:10.312 
2:12.488 
2:10.382 
2:30.046 

Make/Model 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1959 Elva Courier 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1972 Porsche 914 
1961 Elva Courier 
1972 Porsche 914 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Morris Cooper S 
1 9 5 9  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1969 Zink C-4 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1965 Formcar MK111 
1980 Lynx C 
1968 Lynx FV 
1961 Cooper T56 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1972 MG B 
1959 Porsche 356 
1948 Kurtis Sprint Midget 

1963 MG B 
1959 Lotus 17 
1963 Austin Healey Sprite 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1460 
1460 
1275 
1991 
1996 
1275 
2100 
1275 
1300 
1600 
1800 
1600 
1992 
1850 
1800 
1380 
1275 
1380 
948 
1200 
1192 
1500 
1192 
1192 
998 
1200 
1798 
1600 
1500 

1800 
1460 
1098 

M e m b e r  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Indian Wells CA 
Bellingham  WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Puyallup WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Redmond WA 
Carnation WA 
Los Gatos CA 
COeur d ALene  ID 
Bellingham WA 
Saanichton BC 
Renton WA 
Spokane WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Tacoma WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Issaquah WA 
Shelton WA 
Sammamish WA 
Spokane WA 
Surrey BC 
Maple Valley WA 
Crested Butte CO 
Sultan WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Carnation WA 
Spokane WA 

Duvall WA 
Kirkland WA 
Maple Valley WA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 12:47:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

4.697 

Avg. Speed 

60.566 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.609 

Best Speed 

78.179 

Best Lap by 

84 - Stephen Clark 

Sovren Spring Sprints 

Group 1 - Vintage, Sm Bore Prod, Formula 

Race #1 

Race started at 11:30:04 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/22/2023 11:25 

SOVREN Spring Sprints

Pacific Raceways. Kent, WA

April 22-23, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 
3 
5 
1 
4 
6 
1 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
71 
84 

198 
04 
90 

1 
260 
149 

35 
14 
29 
28 

501 
78 
74 
65 
30 
59 
97 

8 
50 
00 
12 

181 
118 

17 
4 

36 
03 
11 
99 

122 

Name 
Richard Goldsmith 
Stephen Clark 
Bill Hart 
Will Hart 
Greg Heacock 
Stephen Newby 
Shelby Clark 
Ted Herb 
Christoph Fritsch 
Jason Roosa 
Frank DiMiceli 
Martin Maggio 
Geoff Sirett 
Quentin Sermet 
Craig Larsen 
Bill Simer 
Brian Westmoreland 
Ron Oscarson 
Jeff Kerney 
Paul Adams 
Brian Volkert 
Krista Johnson 
Loren Campbell 
Todd Sullivan 
Walt Carrel 
Anita Weemaes 
Rich Newman 

Michael McKinley 
Andrea Granados 
Greg McKinley 
Thor Johnson 
Patrick Meehan 

Class 
FSRv 

FPv 

DPv 

EPv 

DMv 

FP 

EPv 

GP 

CSv 

EPv 

SM 

DPv 

FV 

SM 

FV 

FV 

EP 

EP 

FV 

FJr 

FPv 

FV 

HPv 

FPv 

FV 

M4 

FPv 

AAAv 

EP 

EP 

FMv 

GP 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
5 
1 

Best Tm 
1:42.161 
1:42.251 
1:42.825 
1:44.224 
1:47.262 
1:48.308 
1:46.514 
1:46.523 
1:47.142 
1:48.962 
1:49.388 
1:47.834 
1:48.276 
1:51.285 
1:47.872 
1:49.975 
1:50.938 
1:52.236 
1:54.011 
1:55.482 
1:58.001 
2:00.971 
2:03.943 
1:49.669 
2:01.160 
2:04.006 

Make/Model 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1959 Porsche 356 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Elva Courier 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1961 Elva Courier 
1980 Lynx C 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1969 Zink C-4 
1965 Formcar MK111 
1972 Porsche 914 
1972 Porsche 914 
1968 Lynx FV 
1961 Cooper T56 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1 9 5 9  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1965 Morris Cooper S 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  

1948 Kurtis Sprint Midget 
1963 MG B 
1972 MG B 
1959 Lotus 17 
1963 Austin Healey Sprite 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1460 
1460 
2100 
1600 
1996 
1275 
1800 
1275 
1275 
1991 
1600 
1850 
1192 
1600 
1200 
1500 
1992 
1800 
1192 
998 
1275 
1200 
948 
1300 
1192 
1380 
1380 

1500 
1800 
1798 
1460 
1098 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Bellingham  WA 
Indian Wells CA 
Carnation WA 
Carnation WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Saanichton BC 
Redmond WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Puyallup WA 
Renton WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Surrey BC 
Bellingham WA 
Shelton WA 
Spokane WA 
Spokane WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Crested Butte CO 
Normandy Park WA 
Sultan WA 
Issaquah WA 
COeur d ALene  ID 
Sammamish WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Tacoma WA 

Spokane WA 
Duvall WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Kirkland WA 
Maple Valley WA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 12:51:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.413 

Avg. Speed 

68.861 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.161 

Best Speed 

79.287 

Best Lap by 

71 - Richard Goldsmith 

Sovren Spring Sprints 

Group 1 - Vintage, Sm Bore Prod, Formula 

Race #2 

Race started at 14:36:15 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/22/2023 14:25 

SOVREN Spring Sprints

Pacific Raceways. Kent, WA

April 22-23, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 
5 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
1 

14 
78 
30 
65 
59 

149 
12 

118 
84 
74 
29 
90 

50
1 97 
198 
260 

36 
35 
28 
11 
04 
8 

99 
4 

50 
181 

71 
00 
17 

Name 
Stephen Newby 
Jason Roosa 
Quentin Sermet 
Brian Westmoreland 
Bill Simer 
Ron Oscarson 
Ted Herb 
Loren Campbell 
Walt Carrel 
Stephen Clark 
Craig Larsen 
Frank DiMiceli 
Greg Heacock 
Geoff Sirett 
Jeff Kerney 
Bill Hart 
Shelby Clark 

Michael McKinley 
Christoph Fritsch 
Martin Maggio 
Greg McKinley 
Will Hart 
Paul Adams 
Thor Johnson 
Rich Newman 
Brian Volkert 
Todd Sullivan 
Richard Goldsmith 
Krista Johnson 
Anita Weemaes 

Class 
FP 

EPv 

SM 

EP 

FV 

EP 

GP 

HPv 

FV 

FPv 

FV 

SM 

DMv 

FV 

FV 

DPv 

EPv 

AAAv 

CSv 

DPv 

EP 

EPv 

FJr 

FMv 

FPv 

FPv 

FPv 

FSRv 

FV 

M4 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
2:02.576 
2:02.482 
2:05.325 
2:09.516 
2:12.221 
2:14.231 
2:14.731 
2:14.478 
2:08.790 
2:18.414 
2:17.451 
2:18.322 
2:24.595 
2:08.556 
2:21.485 
2:19.191 
2:30.723 

Make/Model 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1972 Porsche 914 
1965 Formcar MK111 
1972 Porsche 914 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1 9 5 9  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1970 Zeitler FV 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1969 Zink C-4 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1980 Lynx C 
1968 Lynx FV 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1959 Elva Courier 

1948 Kurtis Sprint Midget 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1961 Elva Courier 
1972 MG B 
1959 Porsche 356 
1961 Cooper T56 
1959 Lotus 17 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1965 Morris Cooper S 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1275 
1991 
1600 
1992 
1500 
1800 
1275 
948 
1192 
1460 
1200 
1600 
1996 
1192 
1192 
2100 
1800 

1500 
1275 
1850 
1798 
1600 
998 
1460 
1380 
1275 
1300 
1460 
1200 
1380 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Puyallup WA 
Bellingham WA 
Spokane WA 
Spokane WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Redmond WA 
Issaquah WA 
Sammamish WA 
Indian Wells CA 
Shelton WA 
Renton WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Surrey BC 
Maple Valley WA 
Carnation WA 
Saanichton BC 

Spokane WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Liberty Lake Wa 
Carnation WA 
Crested Butte CO 
Kirkland WA 
Tacoma WA 
Normandy Park WA 
COeur d ALene  ID 
Bellingham  WA 
Sultan WA 
Los Gatos CA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 12:52:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.296 

Avg. Speed 

50.831 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.482 

Best Speed 

66.132 

Best Lap by 

14 - Jason Roosa 

Sovren Spring Sprints 

Group 1 - Vintage, Sm Bore Prod, Formula 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:15:20 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/23/2023 09:15 

SOVREN Spring Sprints

Pacific Raceways. Kent, WA

April 22-23, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
3 
5 
6 
3 
4 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
1 

78 
14 
30 
71 

118 
74 
84 
65 
35 

149 
198 

29 
90 

260 
17 
12 
28 
97 
50 
00 

501 
04 

4 
8 

59 

36 
03 
11 
99 

181 

Name 
Stephen Newby 
Quentin Sermet 
Jason Roosa 
Brian Westmoreland 
Richard Goldsmith 
Walt Carrel 
Craig Larsen 
Stephen Clark 
Bill Simer 
Christoph Fritsch 
Ted Herb 
Bill Hart 
Frank DiMiceli 
Greg Heacock 
Shelby Clark 
Anita Weemaes 
Loren Campbell 
Martin Maggio 
Jeff Kerney 
Brian Volkert 
Krista Johnson 
Geoff Sirett 
Will Hart 
Rich Newman 
Paul Adams 
Ron Oscarson 

Michael McKinley 
Andrea Granados 
Greg McKinley 
Thor Johnson 
Todd Sullivan 

Class 
FP 

SM 

EPv 

EP 

FSRv 

FV 

FV 

FPv 

FV 

CSv 

GP 

DPv 

SM 

DMv 

EPv 

M4 

HPv 

DPv 

FV 

FPv 

FV 

FV 

EPv 

FPv 

FJr 

EP 

AAAv 

EP 

EP 

FMv 

FPv 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
4 
4 
4 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
1:52.763 
1:53.145 
1:56.483 
1:59.393 
1:58.316 
1:58.934 
1:58.529 
2:08.303 
2:03.623 
2:04.404 
2:08.249 
2:07.838 
2:04.990 
2:09.282 
2:08.397 
2:05.944 
2:07.669 
2:06.443 
2:10.830 
2:07.822 
2:18.188 
2:00.902 
2:03.915 
2:13.630 
2:19.415 
5:23.251 

Make/Model 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1972 Porsche 914 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1969 Zink C-4 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1965 Formcar MK111 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1959 Elva Courier 
1965 Morris Cooper S 
1 9 5 9  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1961 Elva Courier 
1968 Lynx FV 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1980 Lynx C 
1959 Porsche 356 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1961 Cooper T56 
1972 Porsche 914 

1948 Kurtis Sprint Midget 
1963 MG B 
1972 MG B 
1959 Lotus 17 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1275 
1600 
1991 
1992 
1460 
1192 
1200 
1460 
1500 
1275 
1275 
2100 
1600 
1996 
1800 
1380 
948 
1850 
1192 
1275 
1200 
1192 
1600 
1380 
998 
1800 

1500 
1800 
1798 
1460 
1300 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Bellingham WA 
Puyallup WA 
Spokane WA 
Bellingham  WA 
Sammamish WA 
Shelton WA 
Indian Wells CA 
Spokane WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Redmond WA 
Carnation WA 
Renton WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Saanichton BC 
Los Gatos CA 
Issaquah WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Maple Valley WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Sultan WA 
Surrey BC 
Carnation WA 
Tacoma WA 
Crested Butte CO 
Nine Mile Falls WA 

Spokane WA 
Duvall WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Kirkland WA 
COeur d ALene  ID 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 12:54:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

4.202 

Avg. Speed 

61.212 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.763 

Best Speed 

71.832 

Best Lap by 

1 - Stephen Newby 

Sovren Spring Sprints 

Group 1 - Vintage, Sm Bore Prod, Formula 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:19:26 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/23/2023 11:15 

SOVREN Spring Sprints

Pacific Raceways. Kent, WA

April 22-23, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
71 
04 

198 
1 

35 
90 
78 

149 
29 
30 
74 

118 
65 
50 
17 
59 

4 
12 
00 
97 

36 
28 
03 
11 
14 

260 
8 

99 
84 

181 
501 

Name 
Richard Goldsmith 
Will Hart 
Bill Hart 
Stephen Newby 
Christoph Fritsch 
Greg Heacock 
Quentin Sermet 
Ted Herb 
Frank DiMiceli 
Brian Westmoreland 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Bill Simer 
Brian Volkert 
Anita Weemaes 
Ron Oscarson 
Rich Newman 
Loren Campbell 
Krista Johnson 
Jeff Kerney 

Michael McKinley 
Martin Maggio 
Andrea Granados 
Greg McKinley 
Jason Roosa 
Shelby Clark 
Paul Adams 
Thor Johnson 
Stephen Clark 
Todd Sullivan 
Geoff Sirett 

Class 
FSRv 

EPv 

DPv 

FP 

CSv 

DMv 

SM 

GP 

SM 

EP 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FPv 

M4 

EP 

FPv 

HPv 

FV 

FV 

AAAv 

DPv 

EP 

EP 

EPv 

EPv 

FJr 

FMv 

FPv 

FPv 

FV 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Best Tm 
1:41.728 
1:41.795 
1:42.425 
1:47.291 
1:47.862 
1:46.422 
1:48.584 
1:47.102 
1:49.133 
1:51.870 
1:49.522 
1:50.759 
1:52.209 
1:54.828 
1:55.372 
1:56.446 
2:03.026 
2:00.077 
2:04.699 
2:03.906 

Make/Model 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1959 Porsche 356 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1972 Porsche 914 
1969 Zink C-4 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1965 Formcar MK111 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Morris Cooper S 
1972 Porsche 914 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1 9 5 9  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1968 Lynx FV 

1948 Kurtis Sprint Midget 
1961 Elva Courier 
1963 MG B 
1972 MG B 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1959 Elva Courier 
1961 Cooper T56 
1959 Lotus 17 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1980 Lynx C 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1460 
1600 
2100 
1275 
1275 
1996 
1600 
1275 
1600 
1992 
1200 
1192 
1500 
1275 
1380 
1800 
1380 
948 
1200 
1192 

1500 
1850 
1800 
1798 
1991 
1800 
998 
1460 
1460 
1300 
1192 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
New 

Hometown 
Bellingham  WA 
Carnation WA 
Carnation WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Los Gatos CA 
Maple Valley WA 
Bellingham WA 
Redmond WA 
Renton WA 
Spokane WA 
Shelton WA 
Sammamish WA 
Spokane WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Tacoma WA 
Issaquah WA 
Sultan WA 
Maple Valley WA 

Spokane WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Duvall WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Puyallup WA 
Saanichton BC 
Crested Butte CO 
Kirkland WA 
Indian Wells CA 
COeur d ALene  ID 
Surrey BC 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 12:55:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.685 

Avg. Speed 

71.561 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.728 

Best Speed 

79.624 

Best Lap by 

71 - Richard Goldsmith 

Sovren Spring Sprints 

Group 1 - Vintage, Sm Bore Prod, Formula 

Race #5 

Race started at 14:19:17 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/23/2023 14:15 

SOVREN Spring Sprints

Pacific Raceways. Kent, WA

April 22-23, 2023




